LOW SKEW, 1-TO-24 DIFFERENTIAL-
TO-LVCMOS/LVTTL FANOUT BUFFER
ICS8344-01
IDT™ / ICS™ LVCMOS/LVTTL FANOUT BUFFER 1 ICS8344AY-01  REV. C   SEPTEMBER 9, 2008
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ICS8344-01 is a low voltage, low skew
fanout buffer and a member of the HiPerClockS™
family of High Performance Clock Solutions from

processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical
instruments.
TABLE 8. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8344AY-01 ICS8344AY-01 48 Lead LQFP tray 0°C to 70°C
8344AY-01T ICS8344AY-01 48 Lead LQFP 1000 tape & reel 0°C to 70°C
8344AY-01LF ICS8344AY0lL 48 lead "Lead-Free" LQFP tray 0°C to 70°C
8344AY-01LFT ICS8344AY0lL 48 lead "Lead-Free" LQFP 1000 tape & reel 0°C to 70°C
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.